

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12008/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2011 in RSA No.453/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NINGAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12212-12214 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as regards
possession, until further orders.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(M.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER