

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12008/2012

NINGAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12212-12214 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish

Ms.Kheyali Sarkar,adv.

Mr.E.C.Vidyasagar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.12214/12 are present.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.12214/12 seeks and is given four weeks time for filing the counter affidavit.

ITEM NO.59

-2-

.....2

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given three weeks time to comply with the terms of the order dated 28th January,2014 whereby he was directed to provide the correct address of the Court through whom notice has to be served on the unserved respondents.

List again on 11.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

SB