

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12008/2012

NINGAMMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAMMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) Nos. 12212-12214/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad , Adv.  
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish , Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos. 12212-12214/2012 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so.

Signature Not Verified Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.08.13  
11:02:31 IST  
Reason:

The office report states that the learned counsel for the petitioners has on 30.5.2014 filed an application to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.1. The said

...2/-

Item No.33

- 2 -

application is found to be defective. The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application within a period of three weeks.

List again on 28.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG