

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12008/2012
NINGAMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 12212-12214/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Verma,Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Jennifer John,Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not VerifiedThe office report indicates that the Service Report from the
Digitally signed by
Trial Court has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.10.29
16:36:55 IST
Reason:
issued.

The office report further is that the learned counsel for the
petitioners has not cured the defects found in the application for
substitution so far. Four weeks time, as last chance is given to
the learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects
whatever have been found in the application, whereafter no further

extension shall be given.

List again on 12.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG