

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12008/2012

NINGAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12212-12214/2012

(With (With (With appln.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.

Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.12008/2012

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2(b) & 2(c), but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.2(a) within four weeks.

.....2

SLP(C) No.12213/2012

The respondent Nos.2-8 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.9(b) & 9(c), but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.9(a) within four weeks.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 11.03.2016 of this Court in respect of the deceased respondent No.1.

SLP(C) Nos.12212 & 12214/2012

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2(b) & 2(c), but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.2(a) in SLP(C) No.12214/2012 within four weeks.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 11.03.2016 of this Court in respect of the deceased respondent No.1.

List the matter again on 25.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB