

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4-6, 7-9, 10-12 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
Nos.12212-12214/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/05/2011
in RSA No. 454/2011 24/05/2011 in RSA No. 455/2011 24/05/2011 in
RSA No. 456/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

NINGAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIBBANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and C/delay
in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and
office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 275 days in filing the substitution
application is condoned. Abatement is set-aside.

Application for bringing on record the LRs. Of
deceased respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 12212/2012 is
allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(NEELAM KANTA VIG)
COURT MASTER