

\216ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12008/2012
NINGAMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 12212-12214/2012
(With appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and Office Report)

Date : 05/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar,Adv.

Ms. Jennifer John,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
respondent No. 2(a) in SLP(C) No. 12008,12212 and 12214/2012 and
respondent No.9(a) in SLP(C) No. 12213/2012 shall be taken by the
learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.
List again on 19.1.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG