

LISTING ON 19.01.2017
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 12008 OF 2012 AND
12212-14 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NINGAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 05.12.2016, when the following Order was passed:

“Fresh steps for service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 2(a) in SLP(C) No. 12008, 12212 and 12214/2012 and respondent no. 9(a) in SLP(C) No. 12212/2012 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 19.1.2017.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any *steps for service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 2(a) in SLP(C) No. 12008, 12212 and 12214/2012 and respondent no. 9(a) in SLP(C) No. 12212/2012 so far.*

Service is not complete on common respondent no. 2(a) in SLP(C) Nos. 12008, 12212 and 12214 of 2012 and respondent no. 9(a) in SLP(C) No. 12213/2012..

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of January, 2017.

Copy to: Ms. Anjana Chandrasekhar, Advocate
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate
Mrs. Vijayanthi Girish, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR