

LISTING ON 13.04.2017
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 5

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 12008 OF 2012 AND 12212-14 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 12008/2012
(Application for substituted service by way of publication of notice)
AND
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 13-15 IN SLP(C) NOS. 12212-12214/2012
(Application for substituted service by way of publication of notice)

NINGAMMA & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MADAMMA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 28.02.2017 when the following Order was passed:

“As per tracking report in respect of respondent No.2(a) in SLP(C) No.12008, 12212 & 12214/2012 (respondent No.9(a) in SLP(C) No.12212/2012) the postal remarks shows that “Left without instructions”. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matter again on 13.04.2017.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 27.03.2017 filed application for substituted service by way of publication of notice in respect of unserved common respondent no. 2(a) in SLP(C) Nos. 12008/2012, 12212/2012, 12214/2012 and respondent no. 9(a) in SLP(C) No. 12213/2012.

Service is not complete on common respondent no. 2(a) in SLP(C) Nos. 12008, 12212 and 12214 of 2012 and respondent no. 9(a) in SLP(C) No. 12213/2012.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Anjana Chandrasekhar, Advocate
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ