

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12008/2012

NINGAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and substituted service)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12212-12214/2012

(With Appln. (s) for substituted service and Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.N.K.Verma,Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substituted service in respect of the common respondent No.2(a) in SLP(C) Nos.12008,12212 & 12214/2012 and respondent No.9(a) in SLP(C) No.12213/2012 and the same is allowed. Registry to proceed further as per rules/guidelines.

List the matter on 14.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar