

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12008/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2011 in RSA No. 453/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

NINGAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 14516/2017-FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12212-12214/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 12-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Harisha S.R., Adv.
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Consequent upon the dismissal of the Special Leave Petitions, pending application filed in the matters also stands disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR